

## डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-962

New Delhi: 21.09.2021

Sh. Ved Prakash Meena Gujarat

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your online RTI application dated 08.09.2021 (Registration No. DFCCL/R/E/21/00769) and received through DOPT portal.

Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is attached.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply.

The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 01 sheet

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO) Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

No. 2019/HQ/HR/I(IX)/RTI/PT.2 (201901119)

Dated: 17.09.2021

Sub: Application of Ved Prakash Meena, resident of Gujarat, under RTI Act-2005.

## Reply to RTI No. 962.

Item No.	Information Sought For:	Proposed Reply/Remarks
1	What is the final status in the recruitment process of registration number DFCCIL1139836 and examination roll number 27056010039 in the examination advertisement number 11/2018 conducted by DFCCIL for the post of MTS.	Information sought is exempted from disclosure under section 8 (1)(J) of RTI Act 2005 as it relates to personal information and would cause unwanted invasion of the privacy of the individuals.
2	Whether the final selection of the candidate has been done. If the final selection is done, then when will be the joining be available.	
3	If the final selection is not dine, then for what reason the candidate has been out of the recruitment process, please tell.	

JGM/Admin (CPIO)

Manager/HR